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ENGLISH
Please visit the “Download” section of the ViewSonic monitor product page to download your monitor drivers. 
Don’t forget to register your ViewSonic monitor! Simply login to the ViewSonic website in your region and click on the “Support” tab on the front page.
This monitor can be used with a 100 mm x 100 mm VESA compatible, UL certified wall mount (M4 x 10 mm screws x 4). Please follow the wall mount installation guide in the user manual when 
installing.

ViewSonic ViewSonic ViewSonic 

ViewSonic 
ViewSonic ViewSonic 

ViewSonic 
ViewSonic ViewSonic 

ViewSonic ViewSonic 
ViewSonic 

FRANÇAIS
Veuillez visiter la section "Télécharger" sur la page des produits moniteurs de ViewSonic pour télécharger les pilotes de votre moniteur. N'oubliez pas d'enregistrer votre moniteur de  ViewSonic! 
Connectez-vous simplement au site web de ViewSonic dans votre pays et cliquez sur l'onglet "Support" sur la première page.
Ce moniteur peut être utilisé avec le support mural compatible VESA de 100 mm x 100 mm listé UL (4 vis M4 x 10 mm). Veuillez suivre le guide d'installation du support mural dans le manuel de 
l’utilisateur lors de l'installation.

DEUTSCH
Bitte besuchen Sie zum Herunterladen Ihrer Monitortreiber den „Download“-Bereich der ViewSonic-Monitorproduktseite. Vergessen Sie nicht, Ihren ViewSonic-Monitor zu registrieren! Melden Sie sich 
einfach an der ViewSonic-Webseite in Ihrer Region an und klicken Sie auf der Startseite auf das „Support“-Register.
Dieser Monitor kann mit der für UL gelisteten VESA-kompatiblen (100 x 100 mm) Wandhalterung verwendet werden (vier Schrauben M4 x 10 mm). Befolgen Sie die Anleitung zur Installation der 
Wandhalterung in der Bedienungsanleitung.

ESPAÑOL
Visite la sección "Descargas" de la página del monitor ViewSonic para descargar los controladores del monitor. ¡No olvide registrar el monitor ViewSonic! Simplemente inicie sesión en el sitio Web de 
ViewSonic de su región y haga clic en la pestaña "Asistencia" en la página principal.
Este monitor se puede usar con el soporte para pared compatible con VESA de 100 mm x 100 mm aprobado por UL (4 tornillos M4 x 10 mm). Siga la guía de instalación del soporte para pared en el 
manual de usuario cuando realice la instalación.

ITALIANO
Visitare la sezione “Scarica” della pagina del monitor ViewSonic per scaricare i driver del monitor.
Non dimenticarsi di registrare il monitor ViewSonic! Basta accedere al sito web ViewSonic nella propria regione e fare clic sulla scheda “Assistenza” nella pagina principale.
Questo monitor può essere utilizzato con il supporto a parete compatibile VESA da 100 mm x 100 mm elencato per UL (4 viti M4 x 10 mm). Per l’installazione, osservare la guida all'installazione del 
supporto a parete nel manuale dell'utente.

PORTUGUÊS
Visite a secção “Transferir” da página de monitores da ViewSonic para transferir os controladores do monitor.
Não se esqueça de registar o seu monitor ViewSonic! Basta iniciar sessão no Web site da ViewSonic da sua região e clicar no separador “Apoio” na página inicial.
Este monitor pode ser utilizado com um suporte de montagem na parede compatível com VESA 100 x 100 mm certificado pela UL (4 parafusos M4 x 10 mm). Quando executar a instalação, siga o 
guia de instalação do suporte de montagem na parede no manual do utilizador.

SVENSKA
Gå till sektionen “Nerladdning” på ViewSonic-bildskärmens produktsida för att ladda ner dina bildskärmsdrivrutiner.
Glöm inte bort att registrera din ViewSonic-bildskärm! Du loggar bara in på ViewSonics webbplats för din region och klickar på fliken “Support” på förstasidan.
Denna bildskärm kan användas med det 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatibla väggfästet som är listat för UL (4 M4 x 10 mm-skruvar). Följ installationsguiden för väggfäste i användarhandboken när 
du installerar.

SUOMI
Siirry ViewSonic-monitorin tuotesivuston ”Lataus”-osaan lataamaan monitorin ajurit.
Älä unohda rekisteröidä ViewSonic-monitoriasi! Kirjaudu sisään alueesi ViewSonic-web-sivustoon ja napsauta etusivulla olevaa “Tuki”-välilehteä.
Tätä monitoria voi käyttää 100 x 100 mm:n UL-listed VESA-yhteensopivan seinäkiinnikkeen kanssa (4 M4 x 10 mm ruuveilla). Suorita asennus käyttöoppaan seinäkiinnikkeen asennusoppaan 
mukaisesti.

POLSKI

MAGYAR

felhasználói kézikönyvben.

TÜRKÇE

takip edin.

NEDERLANDS
Ga naar de sectie "Downloaden" van de productpagina met ViewSonic-monitoren om stuurprogramma's voor de monitor te downloaden.
Vergeet niet om uw ViewSonic-monitor te registreren! Meld u aan bij de ViewSonic-website in uw regio en klik op de tap "Ondersteuning" op de eerste pagina.
Deze monitor kan worden gebruikt met de 100mm x 100mm VESA-compatibele wandmontage voor UL (4 M4 x 10 mm schroeven). Volg de installatierichtlijnen voor de wandmontage in de 
gebruiksaanwijzing bij het installeren.

instalare a suportului de perete din manualul de utilizare.

DANSK
Besøg venligst afsnittet "Download" på ViewSonic-skærmens produktside for at downloade dine skærmdrivere.
Glem ikke at registrere din ViewSonic-skærm! Du skal blot logge ind på ViewSonic-webstedet i din region og klikke på fanen "Support" på forsiden.
Denne skærm kan bruges med et 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatibelt vægophæng, der er UL-godkendt (4 stk. M4 x 10 mm skruer). Følg monteringsinstruktionerne i brugsvejledningen, når 
vægophænget monteres.

HRVATSKI

Ne zaboravite registrirati ViewSonic monitor! Jednostavno se prijavite na ViewSonic internetsku stranicu u vašoj regiji i kliknite karticu “Podrška” na prvoj stranici.

SRPSKI

uputstvu za upotrebu.

NORSK
Gå til "Last ned"-delen av ViewSonic-skjermens produktside for å laste ned skjermdriverne.
Ikke glem å registrere din ViewSonic-skjerm! Bare logg inn på ViewSonic-nettstedet i din region og klikk på "Support"-fanen på forsiden.
Denne skjermen kan brukes med det UL-noterte 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatible veggfestet (4 M4 x 10 mm skruer). Følg veiledningen for installasjon av veggfeste i bruksanvisningen når du 
installerer.

Denne skjermen kan brukes med det UL-noterte 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatible veggfestet (4 M4 x 10 mm skruer). Følg veiledningen for installasjon av veggfeste i bruksanvisningen når du 
installerer.

Indonesia
Buka bagian "Download" pada halaman produk monitor ViewSonic untuk men-download driver monitor. 
Jangan lupa untuk mendaftarkan monitor ViewSonic Anda! Cukup dengan log in ke situs web ViewSonic di wilayah Anda, lalu klik tab "Dukungan" pada halaman beranda.
Monitor ini bisa digunakan bersama dudukan dinding yang kompatibel dengan VESA 100mm x 100mm yang tertera untuk UL (sekrup 4 M4 x 10mm). Silakan ikuti panduan pemasangan dudukan 
dinding di buku panduan pengguna ketika memasangnya.

ViewSonic
ViewSonic ViewSonic

M4 × 10 4 UL VESA 100 100

DP
15W

100-240 Vac



FCC Compliance Statement
This device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
The device complies with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU. 

Declaration of RoHS2 Compliance: This product has been designed and manufactured in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European 
Parliament and the Council on restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS2 Directive) and is 
deemed to comply with the maximum concentration values issued by the European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC).

FCC 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)  2014/30/EU  2014/35/EU 
。

FCC 
 FCC  15 (1)  (2) 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE EMC Directive  2014/30/EU。 Low Voltage Directive  2014/35/EU.

 RoHS  CNS15663 

FCC 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE  

RoHS2  

FCC 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
装置はEMC 指令 2014/30/EU および低電圧指令 2014/35/EU に準拠しています。

RoHS2 

Declaration de conformite FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à l’article 15 des Règlements FCC. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit 
pas provoquer d’interférences néfastes, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences reçues, y compris celles pouvant provoquer un 
fonctionnement indésirable.
Declaration de l’Industrie canadienne: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

L’appareil est conforme la norme EMC 2014/30/EU et à la norme sur la basse tension 2014/35/EU.
Déclaration de conformité RoHS2 (LSDEEE2): Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué dans le respect de la directive 2011/65/EU du Parlement 
Européen et du Conseil relative à la limitation de l’utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques 
(Directive RoHS2 - LSDEEE2) et il est déclaré respecter les valeurs de concentration maximum définies par le Comité technique d’adaptation (TAC) 
européen, qui sont les suivantes.

FCC-Hinweise
Dieses Gerät erfüllt alle Anforderungen des Teils 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb muss die folgenden zwei Bedingungen erfüllen: (1) Das 
Gerät darf keine schädlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) das Gerät muss alle empfangenen Interferenzen inklusive der Interferenzen, die 
eventuell einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen, annehmen.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE-Konformität für europäische Länder: Das Gerät erfüllt die Anforderungen der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 
2014/35/EU.
RoHS2-Konformitätserklärung Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU zur Beschränkung der 
Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten (RoHS2-Richtlinie) entworfen und hergestellt und hat sich als mit den 
maximalen Konzentrationswerten, die der europäischen Ausschuss für die technische Anpassung (Technical Adaptation Committee; TAC) festgelegt 
hat, wie folgt konform erwiesen.

Declaración de conformidad de la FCC (Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones)
Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 de las normas FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo 
no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas aquellas que provoquen un 
funcionamiento no deseado.
Declaración del Departamento de Industria de Canadá: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
Certificación CE para países europeos: Este dispositivo cumple con la Directiva EMC (Compatibilidad Electromagnética) 2014/30/EU y la 
Directiva de Baja Tensión 2014/35/ EU.
Declaración de Cumplimiento de RoHS2: Este producto ha sido diseñado y fabricado cumpliendo la Directiva 2011/65/EU del Parlamento 
Europeo y el Consejo para la restricción del uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electrónicos (Directiva RoHS2) y se 
considera que cumple con los valores de concentración máximos publicados por el European Technical Adaptation Committee (Comité Europeo de 
Adaptaciones Técnicas) (TAC) tal y como se muestra a continuación.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non 
può provocare interferenze dannose e (2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare tutte le interferenze ricevute, incluse le interferenze che possono 
provocare operazioni indesiderate.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
Conformità CE per i paesi Europei : Il dispositivo è conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/EU e alla Direttiva sul Basso Voltaggio 2014/35/EU.

Questo prodotto è stato progettato e prodotto in conformità alla Direttiva 2011/65/EU del Parlamento 
Europeo e del Consiglio sulla restrizione dell’uso di determinate sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE2) ed è 
inteso per adeguarsi ai valori massimi di concentrazione redatti dal TAC (Technical Adaptation Committee) Europeo, come riportato di seguito.

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a Parte 15 das Normas da FCC. A operação está sujeita a estas duas condições: (1) este dispositivo 
não pode ocasionar interferência prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência recebida, inclusive interferências que possam 
causar uma operação indesejada.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
Conformidade com CE para países europeus: O dispositivo é compatível com a Directiva de Compatibilidade Electromagnética 2014/30/EU e 
com a Directiva de Baixa Voltagem 2014/35/EU.

Este produto foi criado e fabricado de acordo com a diretiva européia 2011/65/EU e do conselho sobre 

de concentração estabelecidos pelo Comitê de Adaptação Técnica Européia (TAC), conforme mostrado a seguir.

Overensstemmelseserklæring fra FCC
Denne enhed overholder stk. 15 i FCC-reglerne. Driften er underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed må ikke forårsage skadelig 
interferens, og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere enhver modtaget interferens, erunder interferens, der kan forårsage uønsket drift.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE-overensstemmelse for europæiske lande: Enheden er i overensstemmelse med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og lavspændingsdirektivet 
2014/35/EU.
RoHS2-overensstemmelseserklæring: Dette produkt er designet og fremstillet i overensstemmelse med Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets direktiv 
2011/65/EU om begrænsning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (RoHS2-direktivet) og anses for at overholde de 
maksimale koncentrationsværdier, der er udstedt af den europæiske tekniske tilpasningskomité (TAC).

FCC-samsvarserklæring
Denne enheten samsvarer med del 15 i FCC-reglene. Bruk er underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enheten skal ikke forårsake skadelig 
interferens, og (2) denne enheten må godta all mottatt interferens, inkludert interferens som kan forårsake uønsket drift.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE-samsvar for europeiske land: Enheten samsvarer med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og Lavspenningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU.

Dette produktet er utformet og produsert i samsvar med Europaparlamentets og -rådets direktiv 2011/65/EU om 
begrensning av bruken av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (RoHS2-direktivet) og anses å være i samsvar med de maksimale 
konsentrasjonsverdiene utstedt av European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC).

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Adaptation Committee [Europejski Komitet Dostosowania Technicznego]).

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

FCC-bestämmelser
Denna enhet efterlever del 15 i FCC-bestämmelserna. Användningen är underkastad följande två omständigheter: (1) denna enhet får inte orsaka 
skadlig interferens, och (2) denna enhet måste acceptera all interferens som tas emot, inklusive interferens som kan orsaka bristfällig funktion.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE-efterlevnad för europiska länder: Enheten uppfyller EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU och lågspänningsdirektiv 2014/35/EU.
Deklaration om RoHS2-efterlevnad: Denna produkt har utformats och tillverkats i efterlevnad med direktiv 2011/65/EU från det europeiska parlamentet och 
rådet om restriktion av användning av vissa farliga substanser i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (RoHS2-direktiv) och har bedömts efterleva de maximala 
koncentrationsvärden som utfärdats av TAC (European Technical Adaptation Committee) enligt nedan.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden u saglasnosti sa Direktivom 2011/65/EU Evropskog Parlamenta 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)



Conformitatea CE pentru statele europene: 

Ez az eszköz megfelel az FCC Szabályzata 15. fejezetének. A készülék az alábbi feltételek esetén használható: (1) Az eszköz nem okozhat káros 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Ezt a terméket az Európai Parlament és Tanács, az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

FCC-säädöstenmukaisuusilmoitus
Tämä laite täyttää FCC-määräysten osan 15 vaatimukset. Käyttö on alistettu seuraavalle kahdelle ehdolle: (1) tämä laite ei voi aiheuttaa haitallisia 
häiriöitä, ja (2) tämän laitteen täytyy hyväksyä minkä tahansa vastaanotetun häiriön, mukaanlukien häiriön, joka voi aiheuttaa ei-halutun toiminnon. 

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
: Tämä laite on sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta (EMC) koskevan direktiivin 2014/30/EU ja 

matalajännitedirektiivin 2014/35/EU mukainen.
Tämä tuote on suunniteltu sekä valmistettu Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston 2011/65/EU-direktiivin 

mukaan koskien tiettyjen myrkyllisten aineiden käytön rajoittamista sähkö- ja elktroniikkalaitteistossa (RoHS2-direktiivi) ja se täyttää Euroopan 
Teknisen komission (TAC) asettamat enimmäipitoisuudet alla olevan kaavion mukaan.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

najvišoj koncentraciji koje je izdalo European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC) kako je dolje prikazano.

Model No. VS19891 / P/N: VP2776T-4K

www.viewsonic.com

www.viewsonic.com/
global/geo/
recycle-programs

ViewSonic Europe Limited

 (Pb)  (Cd) (Cr (VI)) (PBB) (PBDE) (Hg)

 SJ/T 11364 

 GB/T26572 
 GB/T26572 
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CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

FCC-nalevingsverklaring
Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. Gebruik is onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit apparaat mag 
geen schadelijke ruis veroorzaken en (2) dit apparaat dient ontvangen ruis te accepteren, inclusief ruis die ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
CE-verklaring van conformiteit voor Europese landen: Het apparaat voldoet aan de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU en de Laagspanningsrichtlijn 
2014/35/EU.
Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving: Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van het Europese 
parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 
(RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische 
aanpassingen (TAC) zijn vastgesteld

Perangkat ini sesuai dengan pasal 15 Peraturan FCC. Pengoperasian harus memenuhi dua kondisi sebagai berikut: (1) perangkat ini tidak boleh 
menimbulkan interferensi berbahaya, dan (2) perangkat ini harus menerima semua interferensi yang ditangkap, termasuk interferensi yang dapat 
mengakibatkan pengoperasian yang tidak diinginkan.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
Kesesuaian CE untuk Negara-Negara di Eropa: Perangkat ini sesuai dengan Petunjuk EMC 2014/30/EU dan Petunjuk Tegangan Rendah 
2014/35/EU.
Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving: Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van het Europese 
parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 
(RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische 
aanpassingen (TAC) zijn vastgesteld

(FCC
2 1 FCC 15

CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B) :
EU/30/2014 EMC

.EU/35/2014
EU/65/2011 RoHS2   

RoHS2 Directive
TAC
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